


                                 STORES AND PURCHASE SECTION 

                  भंडार और क्रय अनुभाग 
 

 

                             

                                         

Tender No.: IITBBS/NIT/SA/INSURANCE/2025-26/01 

Tender Name:- Students Mediclaim cum  personal Insurance Policy 

Corrigendum -1 

The following corrigendum has been incorporated in the tender ref No. 

IITBBS/NIT/SA/INSURANCE/2025-26/01 (Tender ID:- 2025_IITBR_857725_1).   

 

1) As per tender clause no. 7 of PRE BID Meeting, a total of 12 (Twelve) agencies participated in the 

pre-bid meeting, which was held on 01.05.2025. 

 

2) Corrigendum:- 

 

Existing clauses (Page no: 09-10) Revised clauses (Page no: 09-10) 

3(a) Rs. 4.0 Lakh and cost of study (total fee and 

mess charges for the balance period i.e. 1, 

00,000 per semester approx.) in the event of 

death of the paying parent/guardian. 

3(a) Rs. 4.0 Lakh and cost of study (total fee and 

mess charges for the balance period i.e. 1, 

00,000 per semester approx.) in the event of 

accidental death of the paying 

parent/guardian. 

5(c) For all claims (other than cashless ones) the 

claim would be expected to be submitted to 

the insurance company directly by the 

student within 45 days of discharge from the 

hospital. Such claim should be settled within 

30 days of submission and payment will be 

made directly to the insured. 

5(c) For all claims (other than cashless ones) the 

claim would be expected to be submitted to 

the insurance company directly by the student 

within 45 days of discharge from the hospital. 

In special cases, IIT reserves the right to 

recommend any bill beyond the 45 days. 

Such claim should be settled within 30 days 

of submission and payment will be made 

directly to the insured. 

5(e) Any delay in providing Insurance card or 

settlement of claims beyond the mentioned 

timeline as per the point (a), (b) & (c), a 

penalty of Rs. 20/- per week per each 

student will be levied on the agency. 
Noncompliance to this penalty, will lead to 

black listing of the agency. 

5(e) In case of any delay in providing Insurance 

card or settlement of claims beyond the 

mentioned timeline as per the point (a), (b) & 

(c), it may lead to black listing of the agency 

and complaining to IRDA. 

 

3) Further, the e-tender has been extended due to the above corrigendum. Please find the details 

below:- 

 

a) Last Date & time of the Tender:- 26.05.2025 upto 11.00 A.M 
 

b) Opening Date & Time of the Tender:- 27.05.2025 at 11.30 A.M 
 

 

The rest of the other terms & conditions of the tender will remain the same. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                       Sd/- 

Asst. Registrar (S&P) 

 

 

 

 

 


